BANKS COUNTY GIS FEE SCHEDULE
Adopted July 13, 2010 Banks County BOC

GIS data is sold as digital data county-wide or per acre, standard printed maps and custom maps.

Digital Data:

Digital data is sold as a county-wide data set or by the acre. The data format available is Shapefile for all but the imagery
data. Asigned License Agreement must accompany the sale of any digital data.

Digital Data Fee for Entire County

Data Set Pricing Per Data Set
Topographic (contour) Data (up to 5 CDs) $7,200
Street Centerlines, Flood Zones, and Soils* $1,200
Orthophotography/Imagery (up to 7 CDs) $1,800
Tax Parcels $1,200
Total for all layers $11,400
*based on availability of data
Digital Data Fee Based on Number of Acres for Area of Interest
Contour and Parcel Data - $10 per acre with a $200 minimum.
Street Centerlines, Flood Zone and Soil Data - $5 per acre with a $100 minimum.
Orthophotography/Imagery - $2 per acre with a $40 minimum.
Sample pricing based on certain acreages
Contours & Streets
" Imagery Contours & Streets, Imagery
Acres Ve Pl | oot Sull S2/ac Total ACres | T4y parcels Flood, Soil $2/ac Total
$10/ac S5/ac $10/ac -
Up to 20 200 100 40 340
PO : : : : 90 $900 $450 | $180 | $1,530
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Printed Maps:
Printed maps include prepared maps such as Road Maps (Wall Maps or Mapbooks), Commission Districts, Voter

Precincts, Comprehensive Plan, Zoning etc. Maps prepared from predefined templates such as property lines, contours
(topography), flood zones, zoning & imagery for an area of interest.

Map Size Price*

85x11 $5.00 Banks County Road Maps
11x17 $10.00 36x48 $10.00
4% 24 $20.00 Mapbook $10.00
36 x 36 $30.00

*additional copies of the same map is 50% of first print
Custom Maps:
Custom map pricing is for special requests requiring more time and design detail not included in “Printed Maps” pricing.
Custom map pricing is $75.00 per hour with a minimum of one (1) hour charge. Additional hours are charged in one (1)
hour increments. The charge is for labor only. Maps requiring printed form will be charged at the “Printed Maps” rates
list above.

Terms:
Shipping fees, when applicable, will be added. All costs must be pre-paid by cash or check.



